## A RESOLUTION OF CALN TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

**RESOLUTION NO. 2021-08** 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA APPOINTING A TREASURER FOR THE TOWNSHIP AS DESCRIBED AND MANDATED BY ARTICLE VIII-A OF THE FIRST CLASS TOWNSHIP CODE

**WHEREAS,** it is imperative for the Board of Commissioners to appoint a Township Treasurer as described by Article VIII-A of the First Class Township Code, and

**WHEREAS,** The Board of Commissioners may appoint an employee of the Township as the Treasurer or the Deputy Treasurer, and

**WHEREAS,** the Board of Commissioner's wish to follow the guidelines for Bonds, Duties, and Performance of Treasurer as described by the First Class Township Code, and

**WHEREAS,** the Board of Commissioner's wish to appoint Lisa Swan, as the Treasurer for Caln Township.

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** THAT THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTED LISA SWAN AS TREASURER OF THE TOWNSHIP AS DESCRIBED AND MANDATED BY ARTICLE VIII-A OF THE FIRST CLASS TOWNSHIP CODE.

ON BEHALF OF

**RESOLVED**, this 25th day of February, 2021 by the Caln Township Board of Commissioners.

ATTEST:	CALN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS	
 Kristen Denne Township Secretary	Paul Mullin, President	